```
ITEM NO.9
      COURT NO.6
                         SECTION IX
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
```

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7386-7387/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2014

No. 1236/2014 & WP No. 729/2014 passed by the High Court of Bombay)

COZIHOM COOP. HOUSING SOCIETY LTD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

TAJDAR AMROHI & ANR (For final disposal) Respondent(s)

Date: 24/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.A. Dharmadhikari, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, AOR

Mr. R.S. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking eight weeks adjournment on the ground that the parties are trying to settle the matter in mediation proceedings before the Trial Court, the matter is adjourned for eight weeks for the purpose.

(VISHAL ANAND) (NEELAM KANTA VIG)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER